

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Construction Survey and Layout	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 425,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 351,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 327,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 268,000.00
2	AZPDES (NPDES) Construction Permit Requirements	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 425,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 122,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 88,000.00
3	Mobilization / Demobilization	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,187,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 683,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 580,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 873,758.05
4	City of Mesa Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer and Vehicle (Contingent Item)	480 HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 52,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 86,400.00
5	Furnish, Install, and Remove Temporary Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (4" Thick) (Contingent Item)	5,400 SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 309,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 172,800.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	16 AC	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 52,192.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57,600.00
7	Remove and Dispose Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	34,406 SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 223,639.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 276,968.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 275,248.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 237,401.40
8	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	9,332 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,996.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 35,461.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,660.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,662.00
9	Remove and Dispose Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,638 LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 9,090.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,484.00
10	Remove and Dispose Barbed Wire Fence	10,337 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,011.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 39,280.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,011.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,348.00
11	Remove and Dispose Carsonite Marker	13 EA	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 1,283.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 897.00
12	Remove and Dispose Bollard	8 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13	Remove and Dispose Concrete Slab to Nearest Joint (S/W, D/W, Ramp, Apron, Valley Gutter, Etc.)	6,653 SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,918.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,987.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,612.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 45,240.40
14	Remove and Dispose Pipe Culvert	207 LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 3,581.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,245.00
15	Remove and Dispose End Sections	4 EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 559.50	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
16	Remove and Dispose Concrete Headwall	3 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 955.50	\$ 2,866.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00
17	Remove and Dispose Misc Concrete	2 EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Remove and Salvage Mailbox	1 EA	\$ 549.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
19	Remove and Dispose Gate	5 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 317.50	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
20	Remove and Dispose Tubular Fence	13 LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 93.85	\$ 1,220.05	\$ 53.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00
21	Remove and Dispose Tree	3 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
22	Remove and Dispose Fire Hydrant and Assembly	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
23	Remove and Dispose Test Stations	4 EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00
24	Remove and Dispose Concrete Catch Basin	1 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,237.00	\$ 2,237.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	Remove and Dispose Dewatering Standpipe, Valve, and Assembly	3 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
26	Salvage and Reinstall Swing Gate	3 EA	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
27	Roadway Excavations and Earthwork	32,033 CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 800,825.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 523,739.55	\$ 30.00	\$ 960,990.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 896,924.00
28	Subgrade Preparation w/ Lime Treatment	53,271 SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,331,775.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 721,822.05	\$ 18.20	\$ 969,532.20	\$ 10.20	\$ 543,364.20
29	Furnish and Install Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (PG76-22 PMTR 1/2") (EVAC HAMC) (2.5-Inch Depth)	55,316 SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,272,268.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 1,457,576.60	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,299,926.00	\$ 24.55	\$ 1,358,007.80
30	Furnish and Install Asphalt Concrete Base Course (PG76-22 PMTR 3/4") (EVAC HAMC) (3-Inch Depth)	55,316 SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,212,640.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 1,947,123.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,770,112.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,825,428.00
31	Furnish and Install Aggregate Base Course (10-Inch Depth)	55,316 SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,272,268.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 793,784.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,161,636.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 940,372.00
32	Pavement Section 2 (Polymer Modified MasterSeal)	25,452 SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 407,232.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 58,539.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 82,719.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 76,356.00
33	Furnish and Install Concrete Vertical Curb and Gutter (MAG Std Det 220-1, Type A)	8,995 LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 386,785.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 214,530.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 179,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 224,875.00
34	Furnish and Install Concrete Mountable Curb and Gutter (MAG Std Det 220-1, Type E)	20 LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
35	Furnish and Install Concrete Single Curb (MAG Std Det 222, Type A)	13,075 LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 431,475.00	\$ 24.45	\$ 319,683.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 261,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 261,500.00
36	Furnish and Install Concrete Valley Gutter (MAG Std Det 240)	633 SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 13,071.45	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,724.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,458.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
37	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk (MAG Std Det 230)	70,686 SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 565,488.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 392,307.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 424,116.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 438,253.20
38	Furnish and Install Concrete Slab, Thickness=8"	398 SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,756.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 7,084.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,368.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,338.00
39	Furnish and Install Concrete Driveway (COM Std Det M-44)	945 SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 12,426.75	\$ 16.75	\$ 15,828.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,350.00
40	Furnish and Install Concrete Directional Sidewalk Ramp (COM Std Det M-44.04.1)	8,404 SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 126,060.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 102,528.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 126,060.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 142,868.00
41	Furnish and Install Concrete Mid-Block Sidewalk Ramp (COM Std Det M-44.05 (MOD))	4 SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,064.00	\$ 12,256.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
42	Furnish and Install Concrete Median Pedestrian Refuge (COM Std Det M-46.01.3)	383 SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 12,753.90	\$ 58.00	\$ 22,214.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,618.00
43	Furnish and Install Retrofit Exst Ramp w/ Truncated Domes (COM Std Det M-44.06)	12 EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 24,168.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00
44	Furnish and Install Concrete Median Nose Transition (MAG Std Det 223)	11 EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 12,573.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
45	Furnish and Install Concrete Median Nose Transition (COM Std Det M-46.01.3)	3 EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
46	Furnish and Install Concrete Pavers (4' Median Width) (COM Std Det M-46.01.4)	3,120 SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 60,528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 102,960.00
47	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb Ramp (MAG Std Det 238-3)	2 EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00
48	Furnish and Install Barb Wire Fence (ADOT Std Det C-12.10, TYPE 1)	9,853 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 591,180.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 81,287.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 246,325.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 84,735.80

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
49	Furnish and Install Single Gate, Type 1 (ADOT Std Det C-12.10)	3 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
50	Furnish and Install Survey Monument (MAG Std Det 120, Type A)	3 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 19,044.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00
51	Rake Back and Restore Disturbed Limits of Exst Rock	19,248 SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 192,480.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 8,661.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 15,398.40	\$ 0.49	\$ 9,431.52
52	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover w/ Concrete Collar (Mag Std Det 422)	6 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
53	Adjust Utility Manhole Frame and Cover w/ Concrete Collar	8 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 958.50	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
54	Adjust Water Access Manhole Frame and Cover w/ Concrete Collar (Mag Std Det 422)	3 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00
55	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame and Cover w/ Concrete Collar (Mag Std Det 391-1, Type C)	26 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 755.50	\$ 19,643.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 16,380.00
56	Adjust Gas Valve Box Frame and Cover w/ Concrete Collar (Mag Std Det 391-1, Type A)	22 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 16,764.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 10,340.00
57	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (MAG Std Det 360 and 362)	1 EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,102.00	\$ 8,102.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
58	Relocate Dewatering Stand Pipe (Det 5, Dwg D2)	3 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 45,660.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 51,600.00
59	Relocate Combination ARV (Det 7, Dwg D2)	2 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00
60	Furnish and Install New Cathodic Protection Test Station (COM STD DET M-38.04.3)	8 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 22,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
61	Relocate ARV W/ Enclosure (COM Std Det M-38.01)	4 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,390.00	\$ 41,560.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 44,400.00
62	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service Installation and Meter (COM Std Det M-29)	1 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
63	Furnish and Install 1" Reduced Pressure Backflow Preveter (COM Std Det M-105.1)	1 EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,219.00	\$ 4,219.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
64	Furnish and Install 6" Water Main (DIP, Class 350 W/ Polywrap)	121 LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 11,095.70	\$ 164.00	\$ 19,844.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,150.00
65	Furnish and Install 8" Water Main (DIP, Class 350 W/ Polywrap and Restrained Joints)	76 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 15,124.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,480.00
66	Furnish and Install 2" Pipe (Type-K, Hard Copper)	278 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 24,102.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 21,684.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 21,128.00
67	Furnish and Install Concrete Thrust Block (MAG Std Det 380)	3 CF	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 276.50	\$ 829.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
68	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve Box & Cover (Mag Std Det 391-1, Type C)	5 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,559.00	\$ 17,795.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00
69	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole (MAG Std Det 424-2, 520 and 522) 5' Diameter	16 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 270,720.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 300,800.00
70	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole (MAG Std Det 424-2, 521 and 522)	3 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,931.00	\$ 20,793.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 56,400.00
71	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole (COP Std Det 1560, MAG Std Det 424-2 and 522)	1 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00
72	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole (Det 1, Dwg D7)	1 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 62,430.00	\$ 62,430.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
73	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole (Det 2, Dwg D8)	1 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 62,430.00	\$ 62,430.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00
74	Furnish and Install Storm Drain Manhole (Det 3, Dwg D9)	1 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 59,890.00	\$ 59,890.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 55,600.00
75	Furnish and Install Catch Basin (MAG Std Det 533-1 Type 'D')	21 EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 10,060.00	\$ 211,260.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 323,400.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 216,300.00
76	Furnish and Install Prefab First Flush Device Stormceptor STC450i	4 EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 24,410.00	\$ 97,640.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 106,400.00
77	Furnish and Install Lateral Pipe Connection (MAG Std Det 524)	10 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
78	Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall (MAG Std Det 501-1)	18 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 6,547.00	\$ 117,846.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 158,400.00
79	Furnish and Install Concrete Headwall (ADOT Std Det SD 6.30 (MOD))	1 EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00
80	Furnish and Install Concrete Drop Headwall (MAG Std Det 501-5)	2 EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,131.00	\$ 14,262.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 37,200.00
81	Furnish and Install Outfall Access Barrier (COP Std Det 1562 and 1563)	12 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 901.50	\$ 10,818.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 80,400.00
82	Furnish and Install Trash Rack (MAG Std Det 502-2)	4 EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00
83	Furnish and Install Pipe Plug (Mag Std Det 427)	3 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
84	Furnish and Install Safety Rail (MAG Std Det 145)	292 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 30,368.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 62,780.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,740.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
85	Furnish and Install 60" CLASS III RGRCP Storm Drain	2,392 LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,435,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 741,520.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,279,720.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,363,440.00
86	Furnish and Install 54" CLASS III RGRCP Storm Drain	996 LF	\$ 575.00	\$ 572,700.00	\$ 288.50	\$ 287,346.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 443,220.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 660,348.00
87	Furnish and Install 42" CLASS IV RGRCP Storm Drain	2,937 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,174,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 646,140.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 983,895.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,894,365.00
88	Furnish and Install 30" CLASS IV RGRCP Storm Drain	179 LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 27,208.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 34,726.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 66,230.00
89	Furnish and Install 24" CLASS IV RGRCP Storm Drain	2,616 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 654,000.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 351,852.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 442,104.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 920,832.00
90	Furnish and Install 18" CLASS IV RGRCP Storm Drain	1,046 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 209,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 144,348.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 112,968.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 260,454.00
91	Furnish and Install 12" CLASS IV RGRCP Storm Drain	1,121 LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 151,335.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 154,698.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 149,093.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 274,645.00
92	Furnish and Apply Hydroseeding	3,790 SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,854.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 16,107.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 25,014.00
93	Furnish and Install Dumped Riprap, D50=4"	39 CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00
94	Furnish and Install Dumped Riprap, D50=6"	469 CY	\$ 185.00	\$ 86,765.00	\$ 144.50	\$ 67,770.50	\$ 273.00	\$ 128,037.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 98,490.00
95	Furnish and Install Dumped Riprap, D50=12"	257 CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 56,540.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,265.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 57,054.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 53,970.00
96	Furnish and Install Wire Tied Concrete Block (Flexamat)	315 SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 37,012.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 74,025.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,800.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
97	Furnish and Install Check Dam, Dumped Riprap, D50=4"	130 CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00
98	Furnish and Install Permanent Pipe Support (MAG Std Det 403-1 Type A)	3 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 9,885.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
99	Furnish and Install Concrete Encasement (MAG Std Det 404-3)	43 LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15,480.00
100	Remove and Salvage Meter Pedestal and Cabinet to MCDOT	1 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
101	Remove and Salvage Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet to MCDOT	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 138.60
102	Remove and Salvage Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet to Mesa	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 138.60
103	Remove and Salvage UPS and Cabinet to Mesa, Reconnect Meter to Controller	1 EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 939.50	\$ 939.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 138.60
104	Remove and Salvage Pole and Equipment to City of Mesa	7 EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 971.50	\$ 6,800.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 4,851.00
105	Remove and Salvage Pole and Equipment to MCDOT	5 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 3,465.00
106	Remove Cabinet Foundation, Backfill and Compact Void	2 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 1,664.00
107	Remove Traffic Signal Foundation, Backfill and Compact Void	12 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
108	Remove Pull Box, Backfill and Compact Void	4 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
109	Remove Traffic Signal Indication with Mounting Assembly	5 EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
110	Remove and Salvage Luminaire	2 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 317.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
111	Remove and Salvage Mast Arm	3 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 571.50	\$ 1,714.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
112	Relocate Traffic Signal Pole (Type R) to New Foundation	1 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,433.00	\$ 2,433.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
113	Relocate Street Light Pole (Type P-207) to New Foundation	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
114	Relocate Pre-Emption Equipment to New Mast Arm	1 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
115	Relocate Video Detection Equipment to New Mast Arm	1 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
116	Furnish and Install Metered Service Pedestal	3 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 5,492.00	\$ 16,476.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 16,530.00
117	Furnish and Install Metered Service Pedestal Foundation	3 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 5,391.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 5,901.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4,170.00
118	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Controller with UPS, Appurtenances, and Cabinet	4 EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 74,850.00	\$ 299,400.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 248,000.00
119	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet Foundation	3 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 8,094.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 14,550.00
120	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type K	1 EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 11,228.00	\$ 11,228.00	\$ 12,485.00	\$ 12,485.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
121	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type Q	5 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 9,586.00	\$ 47,930.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 58,800.00
122	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type R	8 EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 122,880.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 17,070.00	\$ 136,560.00
123	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole, Type S	1 EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 17,450.00	\$ 17,450.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 17,775.00
124	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole, Type P-207	8 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,409.00	\$ 43,272.00	\$ 5,923.00	\$ 47,384.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 46,160.00
125	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole w/ Mast Arm, Type P-311	1 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 5,881.00	\$ 5,881.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00
126	Furnish and Install Bicycle/Pedestrian Pole	4 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 901.50	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00
127	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole Foundation, Type K, Q, or R	15 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 81,420.00	\$ 5,944.00	\$ 89,160.00	\$ 10,390.00	\$ 155,850.00
128	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pole Foundation, Type S	1 EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,649.00	\$ 9,649.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 13,160.00
129	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole Foundation, Type F-101 (P-207 or P-311)	10 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 34,280.00	\$ 3,754.00	\$ 37,540.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
130	Furnish and Install Bicycle/Pedestrian Pole Foundation	4 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00
131	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 40'	1 EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,697.00	\$ 6,697.00	\$ 7,334.00	\$ 7,334.00	\$ 9,762.00	\$ 9,762.00
132	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 45'	1 EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,539.00	\$ 6,539.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
133	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 50'	2 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,989.00	\$ 13,978.00	\$ 7,654.00	\$ 15,308.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 21,910.00
134	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 55'	6 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 82,140.00
135	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 60'	1 EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,170.00	\$ 11,170.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 15,455.00	\$ 15,455.00
136	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mast Arm, 65'	1 EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
137	Furnish and Install Luminaire Mast Arm, 20'	15 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 2,558.00	\$ 38,370.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00
138	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Indication, Type F	44 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 44,176.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 40,260.00
139	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Indication, Type FYA	18 EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
140	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Indication, Type Q	3 EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 4,248.00
141	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Indication, Type Q2	1 EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
142	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Indication, Pedestrian with Countdown	28 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 19,908.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 18,480.00
143	Furnish and Install Accessible Pedestrian Push Button with Sign	26 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 37,622.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 41,210.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00
144	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly, Type II	36 EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 351.50	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,500.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
145	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly, Type V	41 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 787.00	\$ 32,267.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 35,260.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 29,725.00
146	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly, Type VII	8 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,760.00
147	Furnish and Install Luminaire, LED with City Touch Node	27 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 44,226.00	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 48,411.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
148	Furnish and Install Metro Sign	12 EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 14,520.00
149	Furnish and Install FYA Sign	9 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00
150	Furnish and Install Detector Loop, Standard, 6'x40'	37 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 131,054.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 143,560.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 69,190.00
151	Furnish and Install Detector Loop, Bike, 3'x10'	6 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 12,684.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00
152	Furnish and Install Video Detection Sytem (2 Units)	2 LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 83,980.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 33,598.00	\$ 67,196.00
153	Furnish and Install Emergency Vehicle Pre-Emption System (4 Units)	2 LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 14,815.00	\$ 29,630.00
154	Furnish and Install Emergency Vehicle Pre-Emption System (3 Units)	1 LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 13,015.00	\$ 13,015.00
155	Furnish and Install CCTV Camera System	2 LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,139.00	\$ 16,278.00	\$ 8,913.00	\$ 17,826.00	\$ 10,523.17	\$ 21,046.34
156	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pull Box, No 8	3 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,949.00	\$ 5,847.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
157	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Pull Box, No 7	43 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 78,346.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 85,785.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 58,050.00
158	Furnish and Install 3" Traffic Signal Conduit (Schedule 80, Directional Bore)	4,680 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 228,852.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 248,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 149,760.00
159	Furnish and Install 3" Traffic Signal Conduit (Schedule 40, Trench)	1,445 LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 93,925.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 120,368.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 131,495.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 60,112.00
160	Furnish and Install 2 1/2" Traffic Signal Conduit (Schedule 40, Trench, SRP Requirements)	750 LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 36,187.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 30,375.00
161	Furnish and Install 2" Traffic Signal Conduit (Schedule 40, Directional Bore)	520 LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 39,624.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 32,240.00
162	Furnish and Install 2" Traffic Signal Conduit (Schedule 40, Trench)	2,545 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 89,075.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 206,781.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 226,505.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 101,800.00
163	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Conductors (Elliot Rd/Sossaman Rd)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 48,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 52,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,970.00
164	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Conductors (Elliot Rd/79th St)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,237.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,200.00
165	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Conductors (Elliot Rd/82nd St)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,920.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 38,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,970.00
166	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Conductors (Elliot Rd/Hawes Rd)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,970.00
167	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Conductors (Elliot Rd/9050 E Elliot)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,539.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,780.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00
168	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Conductors (Elliot Rd/Ellsworth Rd)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,280.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 28,260.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
169	Furnish and Install Field Hardened Ethernet Switch	2 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,031.00	\$ 12,062.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 12,050.00
170	Furnish and Install Gator Patch Cable, 12 Strand	2 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
171	Allowance (Electrical Service for Traffic Signals)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
172	Furnish and Install Street Lighting Control Cabinet	4 EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 41,880.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 12,535.00	\$ 50,140.00
173	Furnish and Install Street Lighting Control Cabinet Foundation	4 EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 5,060.00
174	Furnish and Install Metered Service Pedestal (Landscape Irrigation)	1 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
175	Furnish and Install Metered Service Pedestal Foundation (Landscape Irrigation)	1 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
176	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole, Type P-206 w/ 20' Mast Arm, 35' Height	34 EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 6,088.00	\$ 206,992.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 224,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 238,000.00
177	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole, Type P-207 w/ 20' Mast Arm, 40' Height	6 EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 6,843.00	\$ 41,058.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 43,710.00
178	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole Foundation, Type F-103 (P-206)	37 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 2,749.00	\$ 101,713.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 129,500.00
179	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole Foundation, Type F-101 (P-207)	9 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 29,763.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
180	Furnish and Install LED Luminaire, 110 Watt	1 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
181	Furnish and Install LED Luminaire, 114 Watt	27 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 39,771.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 43,524.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 20,925.00
182	Furnish and Install LED Luminaire, 129 Watt	3 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
183	Furnish and Install LED Luminaire, 130 Watt	1 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
184	Furnish and Install LED Luminaire, 174 Watt	9 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,875.00
185	Furnish and Install Street Light Pull Box, SRP Requirements	4 EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00
186	Furnish and Install Street Light Pull Box, No 5	64 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 84,096.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 60,800.00
187	Furnish and Install Street Light Conduit, 2" PVC Schedule 40	7,200 LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 249,120.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 266,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 266,400.00
188	Furnish and Install Street Light Conduit, 1.5" PVC Schedule 40	310 LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 52.05	\$ 16,135.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 11,625.00
189	Furnish and Install Electrical Conductors	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 59,670.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 58,000.00
190	Furnish and Install PVC Duct Bank, 8-2" PVC Schedule 40 w/2500# Mule Tape and Tracer Wire (COM Std Det 66.07)	1,500 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 73.95	\$ 110,925.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 102,000.00
191	Furnish and Install PVC Duct Bank, 8-2" PVC Schedule 40, Directional Bore, w/2500# Mule Tape and Tracer Wire (COM Std Det 66.07)	600 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 68,700.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00
192	Furnish and Install 144 Single Mode Fiber Optic Cabling	10,750 LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 51,062.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 94,062.50

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
193	Furnish and Install Interconnect Pull Box with Extension, No 7 (COM Std Det M-66.07)	2 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 5,092.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 5,574.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
194	Furnish and Install Interconnect Pull Box, No 9 (COM Std Det M-66.07)	11 EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 33,308.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 115,500.00
195	Furnish and Install 4x4 Fiber Optic Bottomless Manhole (COM Std Det M-66.01.2)	1 EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
197	Furnish and Install 6-3" Conduit (SRP DET 4-13-1, UKB6)	150 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 20,775.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00
198	Furnish and Install 12-3" Conduit (SRP DET 4-13-1, UKB12)	210 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00
199	Obliterate Pavement Markings	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,070.00
200	Furnish and Apply Permanent Traffic Paint, White 4" Equivalent	72,000 LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,800.00
201	Furnish and Apply Permanent Traffic Paint, Yellow 4" Equivalent	29,000 LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,350.00
202	Furnish and Apply Thermoplastic Marking, White 4" Equivalent	72,000 LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 52,560.00
203	Furnish and Apply Thermoplastic Arrow Symbol	4 EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
204	Furnish and Apply Thermoplastic Bike Lane Symbol	45 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00
205	Furnish and Apply Thermoplastic Lane Drop Symbol	2 EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
206	Furnish and Apply Thermoplastic Word Legend	45 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 24,007.50	\$ 338.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,875.00
207	Furnish and Apply Paint Median Nose	11 EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 924.00
208	Remove Sign Panel, Post and Foundation	25 EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 171.50	\$ 4,287.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,825.00
209	Relocate Sign Panel	14 EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 82.55	\$ 1,155.70	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
210	Furnish and Install Sign Post and Anchor Assembly (COM Std Det M-23.03 and M-39)	59 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 279.50	\$ 16,490.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,750.00
211	Furnish and Install 2 1/2T Sign Post and Foundation (ADOT Std Det M-3)	9 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 8,397.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00
212	Furnish and Install Permanent Traffic Sign Panel	276 SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 8,763.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,280.00
213	Furnish and Install Tree (36" Box)	39 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 882.50	\$ 34,417.50	\$ 960.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00
214	Furnish and Install Shurb (5 Gallon)	2,044 EA	\$ 38.00	\$ 77,672.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 67,452.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 73,584.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,320.00
215	Furnish and Install Accent (5 Gallon)	970 EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 51,410.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 35,696.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 32,980.00
216	Furnish and Install Decomposed Granite (1" Screened)	425,915 SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 425,915.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 362,027.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 383,323.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 319,436.25
217	Furnish and Install Irrigation Controller - 24 Station Conventional Wired (Control Wire and Grounding Included)	1 EA	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 38,090.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
218	Furnish and Install 1.0" Master Valve and 1.0" Flow Sensor Assembly	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,539.00	\$ 2,539.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
219	Furnish and Install 1.0" Quick Coupler	1 EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
220	Furnish and Install 1.0" Isolation Ball Valve Assembly	2 EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
221	Furnish and Install 1.5" Isolation Ball Valve Assembly	9 EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 825.50	\$ 7,429.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
222	Furnish and Install 2.0" Isolation Ball Valve Assembly	1 EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
223	Furnish and Install 1.0" Drip Remote Control Valve Assembly	15 EA	\$ 865.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 18,555.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00
224	Furnish and Install Multi-Outlet Emitter	1,045 EA	\$ 82.00	\$ 85,690.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 66,357.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 72,105.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62,700.00
225	Furnish and Install Drip Flush End Cap Assembly	27 EA	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 3,091.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,835.00
226	Furnish and Install 1.0" Sch 40 PVC Mainline Pipe with Sch 80 PVC Fittings	190 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 3,619.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,420.00
227	Furnish and Install 1.5" Sch 40 PVC Mainline Pipe with Sch 80 PVC Fittings	6,400 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 56,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 54,400.00
228	Furnish and Install 2.0" Sch 40 PVC Mainline Pipe with Sch 80 PVC Fittings	150 LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
229	Furnish and Install 0.75" Sch 40 PVC Drip Lateral Pipe with Sch 40 PVC Fittings	11,645 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,225.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 44,251.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 48,326.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,757.50

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

ELLIOT RD: EAST MARICOPA FLOODWAY TO ELLSWORTH RD

PROJECT NO. CP0982 / ADOT TRACS NO. 0000 MA MES T03S9 01C / FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER MES-0(239) / MAG ALCP NO. ACI-ELT-10-03-F
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2026 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUDICK EXCAVATING INC. DBA HEI CIVIL		BLUCOR CONTRACTING, INC.		ACHEN GARDNER CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
230	Furnish and Install 4.0" SCH 40 PVC Sleeve	865 LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 10,985.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,677.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 9,731.25
231	Furnish and Install 1.5" Sch 40 PVC Gray Electrical Conduit	790 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 7,031.00	\$ 9.73	\$ 7,686.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 231)				\$25,495,978.00		\$ 17,143,737.55		\$ 19,360,832.30		\$ 20,559,013.01
ADDITIONAL BIDDERS:										
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOINT CONTRACTING				\$22,197,703.67						
HUNTER CONTRACTING CO				\$23,145,826.25						
AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC.				\$24,227,282.26						
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				\$24,289,548.00						
J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.				\$27,455,400.00						
HAYDON COMPANIES LLC				\$27,966,485.00						
ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION LLC				\$28,387,565.51						